Hsiao Tanﬂ tLKI{AutuZ

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Saturday, 24 August 2019 11:12 AM

To: PEGDNZ@GMAILCOM; LUKEROYTAN@HOTMAILCO

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 4972P(AXA) AND SLJ 8493M ALONG/AT CIQ SULTAN

ABU BAKAR INTO SINGAPORE ON 31/03/2019

Ms Go Hui Ching / Mr Luke Roy Tan Tor Loy
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  :CC4/ASM19005990/R1pb3 // SSM01IQQ

YOUR REF  : SLZ4972P

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLZ 4972P(AXA) AND SLI 8493M ALONG/AT C1Q SULTAN ABU BAKAR INTO SINGAPORE ON
31/03/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of 5L 8433M
agalnst your motor insurance policy

We have reviewed the matter and based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is
not in your driver’s favour. We understand from your driver's statement that his path of travel was blocked by
cones, he intended to switch lane to the right. On doing so, he should ensure the intended lane is safe before
proceed. Under Motor Accident Guide, vehicles should keep in the proper lane and change lane only when It Is safe.
Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further
litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

If you feel strongly against our settlement offer to the third party, kindly let us have them in writing within the next
14 days i.e. by 06/09/2019, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without
prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other
party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultanis Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ [kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S[408933)




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

3 Mastura Ziote Aorrdsn

of

owner of SLThE f‘j % {vehicle no.) hereby authorizs
MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

{“che third party claimant¥)

(eddress),

{“the workshop”) to act for me ‘with cespsct tc my claim for
repalr costs end/for rental and/or less of use (“claim®) for my

vehicls no. SET & jj £x that was damaged pursuant to the

acclidant which oecurred eon 3’/ 5/ff [date]
econd Lirk pxpriessiny ( Foy RS)

invelving vehicle no/s SZ2 “’73' ~

("the accidsnt™]).

along

{icoatien)

I further authorlze the worlishop to settle my akbove mantionsd
claim in &2 manner that thay desn fit and che workshop s fucthes
auchorized co recaive payment furthar to settlement of my claim
with payment chegque/s bsing made in favour of tha workshop.

1 further acknowledges that &ny settlement the workshop may reach
on my bkshalf is on & without prejudics and without sdmiasion of

lisbilicy basis inscfer as the driver/owner/insursts of che other

vehicle/s 15 concarned.

Dated this F day of imonth) 20 _ V1 (year)
0
Eigned by “ths third perty claimanc” gned by “the
(with chop)




The acceptance of this offer iz

wilhout prajudice 1o any personal
injury claim/insure’s claim/expenses
AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
| Vehigke ba: | SLZ 4972P [insd veh)
SLJ B403M [TP weh) Model: FORD KUGA-1.8
" Date & -‘Lmunnl.ffﬂ_ml_: _ JINZ0E |
__I;"‘l Estmare o 1% l:i' E‘f‘:q
Fluil Begiak Cosl $
b 0f Lae % days 315 per aay
“Reval 1 anyl o 5 daysats  oer doy
[ Gk "::’Jl fy i o %
T = [
5
Fimal Settlement S mahat Sum) ‘% 389000
Payee Name : MOVA AUTOMOTVE FTELTD —
iy Third Party Waorkshop GI& Reghterad?  |X] YES | | NO  (cindly indicate below)
la) Sr Men GEA R givie red Watkihop: Agresd Labilny (W)
) Fur GIA Heghtared Workshop: BOLA Applicable: == p  BOLA Scenaro Mot NIL
HA phbubly | Assessed Labdiny {*)___ 100 (M)
* Aigeamd bty in be flipd iy for ehon catlony pnd for coses where BOLA doed not ooy
I"I e 1Y
|
NDTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

o TWis SETTLEMENT 18 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY QM AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
ANA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS K CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS 1N LAW.

Ity anmheatile 1o rental Clam - Al document are B be submitied with this dettlement conlirmation. In the event. rentil

dpiesrrent | mvoiced are not recroeed within ?*r’ u*l‘]\.ﬂ.y’l!ﬂ confirmation, we will rutombtically revert (o loss of ute claim
pnr e NILLA rates

seed) condirmed that this 5 4 ol and final settlement that we and or ouw clent have/Mad/Mhas against you (AXA and thei
sebephelderfaitharsen (e e inrtfeasar) for any and all lowss [past/presentTuture) arising fram this sceident

W gonhyrmed Thal wehase 'II'I1_-.|_.|H~.'|||'E'|I of owr chent to act far and an their Bekall i this accident

Sgratiire ol w3 e | Workshop stamp Spnatwe ol Wirness [/ Workshop stamp [il applicabls)

Yipene of flepietentadive Namn of Witneaa

Date ""HU"' " 13B|LeL0  MOVA 4 IMOTIVE PTE LTD
wh w0t 67z

:.Fm:ulri,'A!.Elm.,.m T taticn Toi: 62723892 Fax: ngLJF

m:u-: ol ARA"y purumyty [Hevdenentative GST HB;} No : M2-00885c-

Date L'l L\%u

Lirmes D Lt (Coenenainy Seg Ma SO0 2N

te Wy 03801 KR Timsr Serligaimde DESEL]







Envoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

B Raffles Quay #1 , Singapore 048580
INSURANC
ASSDCIATION

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday lo Friday S8am to Spm
GST Regisiration No: M4D0D17735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Bl Ne: GR-19-050282
Dale of Request: 01/0472018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
nAova Aulomative Ple Lid

Bk 1908, #01-04/06/08/94
Bukll Merah Lane 3

Singepore 158722

Dear SiriMadam,

Enquiry Dale 01/04/2018

Enqulry By SUANNE Chiu Nyet Fah

TP Vehicla No. SLZ40T2P
Auccident Date 31/032019

E nquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurar Period of Insurance Insurer Tel, No
SL74gT2P |A0CA, Insurance Pte Lid O7/052018-08/052018 6338 7288
Thank You.

The Images provided lo you are taken from the original reports forwarded (o the centre by the members ol Ihe Genaral Insuranca
Assscation of Singapore and we iake no responsibiity for thelr sccuracy or cantents and shall be under no Eability whatsoever for any
lo#s or damage arising oul of or in connacilon with the repors o their images

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature,

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fusedction=dsp_ge... 1/4/2019
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GENERAL
INSURANCE
ASSOCIATION

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Quay #1B-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +85 8224 0010 Fa: +65 6224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to Spm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST Reaistration No: M4D00T7735
TAX INVOICE

Curfaf No: GR-18-050282
Diale of Request: 01/04/2019 Your Raf No: Oniline Purchase
hAove Automotive Pte Lid
Bk 1008, #01-04/08/08/04
Bukd Merah Lane 3
Singapore 159722
Dear SitMadam,
Enquiry Data 01/04/2018
Enquiry By SUANNE Chiu Nyet Fah
TP Vehicle No. SLZ4872P
Acciden! Date 31/03/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)
TF Ingurer Enguiry 1.87
G5T Amount 0.13
Tolal Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 200

Thank Yaou.

This s @ computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
] GIRO[] Cash [ ] Chague

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuscaction=dsp_ge... 1/4/2019




